HB0371/116686/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 371

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Bromwell" and substitute "Delegates Bromwell, Angel, Barron, Cullison, Hayes, Hill, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, McDonough, Metzgar, Miele, Morales, Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Platt, Rosenberg, Saab, Sample-Hughes, Szeliga, West, and K. Young"; in line 8, after "Board;" insert "prohibiting the Governor from appointing more than two persons from the same health system, a health system and medical school that are affiliated, or medical schools under the same governing board to the Emergency Medical Services Board;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 12 and 18, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 12, strike "Except as authorized under this section, the" and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with "any" in line 13 down through "University" in line 18 and substitute "MORE THAN TWO PERSONS IN TOTAL FROM:

- (I) THE SAME HEALTH SYSTEM;
- (II) A HEALTH SYSTEM AND MEDICAL SCHOOL THAT ARE AFFILIATED; OR
- (III) <u>MEDICAL SCHOOLS UNDER THE SAME GOVERNING</u> BOARD".